
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN
2015 PROGRAM BUDGET

Program: 002 -- Administration

Department Corporate $elVices

General Revenue Fund Budget

2/1712015

2015 Budget Notes;
a. Includes estimated Slrale91c Community Investment Fut'ld Grant $79.4k. CARIP grant $23_6k now added.
b. Overall, $69k Increase 10 amount to be recovered-due to chenges in operating expenses described [n c) & d) below,

and offset by grant increase of $23.6k in a) above, as well as offset related to chllnge In surplus from year to year.
c. Payroll Increase $58k due 10 Increased FTE's .39. Mainly due to Faci[ities and F[eel Manager (.25) Incius[on for fuli year

as 2014 included partial FTE In year of hire. Admin. Ass[stant hours Increased by .15.
d. Decreases: Maintenance $12k, Utllit[es $5k, TraIning $12k and SIBAC $Sk.
e. Year end TCA expense reclassification from operating 10 capital - PSAB 3150.
f. Signage inside & out $27k, Shop Door S7k, Mise S20k - Chairs, other.
g. Faciflly Assessment I Management Software.

General Capital Fund Budget
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2015 vs. 2014

Budget

o,d

b

,

,

2015
Budoet

0

(65,510)
0

65510

54,810
0

10,700
0
0

65,510

0

16,851
169885

2015
BUdaet

(80,000)
(103,020)

~~82,037)
912,626

1,2n,683

1,172,683
0

105,000
1.277,883

0

I 70441c

589
(1,678)
48,476

o
47,387

o

(33,495)
(10)

o
1,678

(15,560)
(47,387)

(5,634)
o
o

(49,067)
(54,701)

(129,014)
1.678

o
(127,336)

(182,037)

Variance 2014
Act vs. Bud.

Variance 2014
Act. vs. Bud.

•

•

"'14
Adua[

(2,911)
(1.678) •

(10,394)
(510

15,493

0
4,000

0
1,678
9815

15,493

0

I (16,684ll
(129,104

2014
Actua[

(80,952)
(79,415)

(218,167)
(928,963

1,30749

1,018,782
1,678

105,000
1.125,460

182,037

2014
BudQet

(75,318)
(79,415)

(218,167)
{879,896

1,252,796

1,147,796
0

105,000
1,2"52,796

0

I 6.650 I

"'14
Budoet

"
(3,500)

0
(58,870)

(510
62880

33,495
4,010

0
0

25,375
62,880

0(Surplus) I DefICit

Equipment ReselVe Fund Ba[ance at YIE
Capital Faci~lies ReselVe Fund Ba[ance at YIE

Revenue
Sale of Asset
TCA Transfer from Revenue Fu
Transtar from Cap Fac Res.
Transfer From Equip. ReselVes
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Expenses

Improvements
Vehicle
Software
TCA Capital Expense
Security System
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TCA Transfer to CapEa[
Transfer to Cap. Fae. ReseNe

Total Expenses
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Previous Year's SurpluslDeficil
Admimstratlon OH

Total Revenue



REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN
2015 • 2019 Five Year Program Budget Projections

Program: 002 -- Administration

Department: Corporate Services

General Revenue Fund Budgets

, ,

2019
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Budnet

(80,000)
(103,020)

0
11,333,612)
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1,411,632
105,000

1,516,632

0
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, 0
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1,457,483
105,000

1,562,483

0

I 7.594 I

f

f

2017
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(103,020)

0
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(1,421,159
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105000
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0
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o
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0
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0
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(182,037)
(912626)

1,277,683
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105,000
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0

I 7.044lFTE's

Expenses:
Operations
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Total Expenses
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Grants
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Administration OH
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25,375
0
0
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135,524
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5,510) (25,375) (303,375)
0 0 (12,000)

5510 (25,375) 315,375

4,810 h 25,375 25,375
0,700 ; 0 40,000

0 0 100,000
0 0 150,000

5,510 25,375 315,375

0 0 0

6,851 17,019

I 1
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,
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119,885)1 251,209 (55,346

20
Bod

(Surplus) I Deficit

Revenue
Transfer from Gap Fac Res, (6
Transfer From Equip. Reserves

Total Revenue 6
Expenses

Improvements 5
Software 1
Parking Lot
Exterior Paint

Total Expenses 6

Equip. Reserve Fund Sal. at YIE (1
Cap. Fac. Rsrv Fund Bal. AtY/E 16

Notes
a. Includes estimated Strategic Community Investment Fund Grant $79.4k. GARIP grant $23.6k now added.
b. Overall, $69k increase to amount to be recovered due to changes in operating expenses described in c) & d) below,

and offset by grant increase of $23.6k in a) above, as well as offset related to change in surplus from year to year.
c. Payroll increase $58k due to increased FTE's .39. Mainly due to Facliities and Fleet Manager (.25) inclusion for full year

as 2014 included partial FTE In year of hire. Admin. Assistant hours increased by .15.
d. Decreases: Maintenance $12k, Utilities $5k, Training $12k and SIBAC $5k.
e. Add $55k for Records Management Consultanl
f. Add.5 FTE $40k in 2017 for Records Management (starts 1/2 way through the year, then add remaining .5 for full year in 2018)
g. Added $75k for Adminstrative Review. Removed in following year.
h. Facility Assessment 1Management Software.
t. Signage Inside & out $27k, Shop Door $7k, Misc $20k - Chairs, other.
j. Records management software.
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Program:

Department:

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN
2015 PROGRAM BUDGET

006 ~ Human Resources

Corporate Services

General Revenue Fund Budget

Revenue:
Previous Year's SurpluslDefidl
Administration OH

Total Revenue

Expenses:
Operat:ons

Total Expenses

(Surplus) I Defied

FTE'a

2014
Bud""!

(28,263)
(2n,320)
303,583)

303,583
303,583

0

2014
Acluw

(26,263)
(292,753
319016

258,789
258,789

60,22

Variance 2014
Act. 'n. Bud.

o
(15,433)
(15,433)

(44,794)
(44,794)

(60,227)

2015
Bud""et

J~0.227)
35,233)

295,460

295,460
295,460

0

I 2.65 1

a
a

b

Variance:
2015 vs. 2014

Budget

(33,964) a
42,087 a

8,123

(8,123)
(8,123)

o

0.00

2015 Budget Notes;
3. $34k reduction to amount required to be recovered mainly due to 2014 increase to surplus carried forward.
b. Reduced legal $8k.
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Program:

Department:

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN
2015·2019 Five Year Program Budget Projections

005 - Human Resources

Corporate Services

General Revenue Fund Budgets

Revenue:
Previous Year's Surplus/Deficit
Administration OH

Total Revenue

Exoenses:
Operations

Total Expenses

(Surplus) I Deficit

FTE's

2015
Budoet

(60,227)
1235,233
(295,460)

295,460
295,460

a

I 2.651

b

2016
Projected
Budget

a
1301,369
301 369

301,369
301,369

a

I 2.65 1

2017
Projected

Budoet

a
1301,277
301,276

301,277
301,277

a

I 2.65 1

2018
Projected

Budoet

a
1307,302
(307,302)

307,302
307302

a

2.65 1

2019
Projected

Budoet

a
(313,448)
(313,448)

313,448
313448

a

2.65 )

Notes
a. $34k reduction to amount required to be recovered mainly due to 2014 increase to surplus carried forward.
b. Reduced iegal $8k.
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Program:

Department

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN
2015 PROGRAM BUDGET

006 ··Infonnatlon Systems

Corporate Services

General Revenue Fund BUdget

General Capital Fund BUdget

Revenue,
SIR, OBWB SefVices I Sundry
Sales
servIces· Peachland
services· lake Country
Previous Yeats SurpluslOefidt
AdminIstration OH
Services· WFN

Total Revenue

Expenses;
Operations
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer to capital
TCA Trsfr to Capital

Talai Expenses

(Surplus) I Def'clt

FTE's

2014

6 '"

(53,914)
(22,167)
(42,735)
(38,309)

(662,267)
(34,143)

{853.

704,485
68,000
81,050

o
853,535

o

6,291

2014
Actual

(54,131)
(21,948)
(42,893)
(38,309)

(699,122)
. (34 204

890,607

717,199
68,000
83,375

2516
871,090

19,517

Variance 2014
Act, vs, Bud.

(217)
219

(158)
o

(36,855)
(61)

(37,072)

12,714
o

2,325

, ~i2':51617,555

(19,517)

2015
Budqel

(53,914)
(22,167)
(42,735)
(19,517)

(&J1,629)
(34,143
ll64 1

712.605
69.500
82,000

0
864105

0

1 6.29 1

•
b
b

Variance;
2015 vs. 2014

Budget

o
o
o

18,792
(29,362)

o
(10.570)

8,120
1,500

950
o

10.570

o

0.00

2014 2014 VarIance 2014
Bud et Actual Act. VB. Bud.

Revenue
TCA Transfer from Revenue Fund 0 (2,516) , (2,516)
Sale of Assets 0 (2,415) (2,415)
Transfer From Reserves (120,830) (120,830) 0
Transfer From Revenue Fund 81,050 83375 (2,325)

Total Revenue 201 880) 209136 (7,256)
Expenses

Computers & Equipment 18,025 14,213 (3,812)
Telephone System 30,900 32,978 2,078
Software 18,025 18,676 651
Computer Wkstns (Purch & Rep!) 37,060 37,576 496
TCA Capilal Expense 0 2,516 , 2,516
servers & NelWork Refresh 97,850 103177 5,327

Total Expenses 201,880 209,136 7,256

(SurplUS) I Deficit 0 0 (0)

Reserve Fund Balance at VIE (6,117)!

2015
Budoel

0
0

(28,725)
(82,000
110725

16,540
0

41,200
50,985

0
0

110725

0

I (47,361)1

Variance:
2015 vs. 2014

Budget

o
o

92,105
(950)

91,155

515
(30,900)
23,175
13,905

o
(97.S50)
(91,155)

o

2015 Budget Notes:
a Mise. minor Increases to payroll, lravel, training, advertising, and secunty services
b Four year refresh cycle for Network, Servers, SAN, Software, Workstations Reserve & transfer to capital levels

increased gradually 10 meet anticipated capital needs.
c. Year end TCA expense reclassiflcalion from operating to capital- PSAB 3150.
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Program:

Department:

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN
2015 - 2019 Five Year Program Budget Projections

006 - Information Systems

Corporate Services

General Revenue Fund Budgets

6.29 1

Revenue:
OBWB, SIR Services, Sundry
Sales
Services - Peachland
Services - Lake Country
Previous Vear's Surplus/Deficit
AdminIstration OH
Services - WFN

Total Revenue

Expenses:
Operations
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer to Capital

Total Expenses

(Surplus) I Deficit

FTE's

2015
Budnet

(53,914)
(22,167)
(42,735)
(19,517)

(691,629)
(34,143)

1864,105)

712,605
69,500
82,000

864,105

0

6.291

a
b
b

2016
Projected
Budaet

(53,914)
(22,389)
(43,162)

0
(728,908)
, (34,484
882,857

726,857
72,000
84,000

882,857

0

6.291

b
b

2017
Projected

Budaet

(53,914)
(22,389)
(43,162)

0

(~~5,445)
34,484)

-1899,394)

741,394
73,000
85,000

899,394

0

I 6.29 I

b
b

2018
Projected

Budget

(53,914)
(22,389)
(43,162)

0
(762,273)

(34,484
(916,222

756,222
74,000
86,000

916,222

0

I 6.29 I

b
b

2019
Projected

Budget

(53,914)
(22,389)
(43,162)

0

(~!9,398)
34,484

933,347

771,347
75,000
87,000

933,347

0

b
b

General Capital Fund BUdgets

Revenue
Transfer From Reserves
Transfer From Revenue Fund

Total Revenue
Expenses

SAN Infrastructure
Computers & Equipment
Software
Computer Wkstns (Purch & Rep
Servers & Network Refresh

Total Expenses

(Surplus) 1Deficit

Reserve Fund Balance at VIE

2015
Budnel

(28,725)
/82,000

(110,725

0
18,540
41,200

I) 50,985
0

110,725

0

I {47,361)1

b
b
b

2016
Projected
Budrlet

(33,540)
(84,000
117,540)

0
18,540
17,500
49,500
32,000

117,540

0

I (86,679)1

b

2017
Projected

Budnet

(109,540)
, (85,000
(194,540

0
18,540
17,500
49,500

109,000
194,540

0

(50,641)1

b

2018
Projected

Budnet

;;4,540)
86,000)

180,540)

95,000
18,540
17,500
49,500

0
180540

0

(30,402)1

b

2019
Projected

Budaet

(22,240)
(87,000

(109,240

0
18,540
41,200
49,500

0
109,240

0

I (83,993)I

b

Notes
a. Misc. minor increases to payroll, travel, training, advertising, and security services.
b. Four year refresh cycle for Network, Servers, SAN, Software, Workstations. Reserve & transfer to capital levels

increased graduaiiy to meet anticipated capital needs.
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